Profemur ® Renaissance®
Surgical Technique
Hip System: Classic and Modular Stems
MicroPort Orthopedics recognizes that proper surgical procedures and
techniques are the responsibility of the medical professional. The following
guidelines are furnished for information purposes only. Each surgeon must
evaluate the appropriateness of the procedures based on his or her personal
medical training, experience and patient condition. Prior to use of the system,

P/N APA00005
Head/Neck Extractor
P/N APA00001
12/14 Adapter
P/N APA00003
Tommy Bar
P/N APA00006
Hex Screwdriver
P/N PP275400
Femoral Stem Extractor
P/N PPR67688
17
Ordering Information
Chapter 6
Catalog No. Flare Neck Angle Size
PLLES010 Standard Varus 8˚ 10
PLLES011 Standard Varus 8˚ 11
PLLES012 Standard Varus 8˚ 12
PLLES013 Standard Varus 8˚ 13
PLLES014 Standard Varus 8˚ 14
PLLES015 Standard Varus 8˚ 15
PLLES016 Standard Varus 8˚ 16
PLLES017 Standard Varus 8˚ 17
PLLES018 Standard Varus 8˚ 18
PLLSS010 Standard Straight 10
PLLSS011 Standard Straight 11
PLLSS012 Standard Straight 12
PLLSS013 Standard Straight 13
PLLSS014 Standard Straight 14
PLLSS015 Standard Straight 15
PLLSS016 Standard Straight 16
PLLSS017 Standard Straight 17
PLLSS018 Standard Straight 18
PLLER010 Reduced Varus 8˚ 10
PLLER011 Reduced Varus 8˚ 11
PLLER012 Reduced Varus 8˚ 12
PLLER013 Reduced Varus 8˚ 13
PLLER014 Reduced Varus 8˚ 14
PLLER015 Reduced Varus 8˚ 15
PLLER016 Reduced Varus 8˚ 16
PLLSR010 Reduced Straight 10
PLLSR011 Reduced Straight 11
PLLSR012 Reduced Straight 12
PLLSR013 Reduced Straight 13
PLLSR014 Reduced Straight 14
PLLSR015 Reduced Straight 15
PLLSR016 Reduced Straight 16
Profemur® Renaissance®
Classic Stems - Short Necks
PRRCKITS
Profemur® Renaissance®
Classic Stems - Long Necks
PRRCKITL
Catalog No. Flare Neck Angle Size
PLSES010 Standard Varus 8˚ 10
PLSES011 Standard Varus 8˚ 11
PLSES012 Standard Varus 8˚ 12
PLSES013 Standard Varus 8˚ 13
PLSES014 Standard Varus 8˚ 14
PLSES015 Standard Varus 8˚ 15
PLSES016 Standard Varus 8˚ 16
PLSES017 Standard Varus 8˚ 17
PLSES018 Standard Varus 8˚ 18
PLSSS010 Standard Straight 10
PLSSS011 Standard Straight 11
PLSSS012 Standard Straight 12
PLSSS013 Standard Straight 13
PLSSS014 Standard Straight 14
PLSSS015 Standard Straight 15
PLSSS016 Standard Straight 16
PLSSS017 Standard Straight 17
PLSSS018 Standard Straight 18
PLSER010 Reduced Varus 8˚ 10
PLSER011 Reduced Varus 8˚ 11
PLSER012 Reduced Varus 8˚ 12
PLSER013 Reduced Varus 8˚ 13
PLSER014 Reduced Varus 8˚ 14
PLSER015 Reduced Varus 8˚ 15
PLSER016 Reduced Varus 8˚ 16
PLSSR010 Reduced Straight 10
PLSSR011 Reduced Straight 11
PLSSR012 Reduced Straight 12
PLSSR013 Reduced Straight 13
PLSSR014 Reduced Straight 14
PLSSR015 Reduced Straight 15
PLSSR016 Reduced Straight 16
18
Profemur® Renaissance®
Classic Stems - Long Necks
PRRCKITL

APA11142 Profemur® Short A/R 15° Plastic Trial Neck
APA11144 Profemur® Long A/R 15° Plastic Trial Neck
APA11152 Profemur® Short Var/Val 8° Plastic Trial Neck
APA11154 Profemur® Long Var/Val 8° Plastic Trial Neck
K0001016 Quick Disconnect T-Handle
PP275400 Hex Screwdriver
PPR67688 Slap Hammer Stem Extractor
PRFS0450 Profemur® Box Chisel
PRFS0460 Profemur® Screwdriver Inserter
PRFS0462 Profemur® Broach Extraction Shaft
PRFS0463 Profemur® Tissue Protecting Sleeve
PRFS1461 Profemur® Threaded In-Line Stem Inserter
20
Catalog No. Description
PLRB0009 Profemur® Renaissance® Starter Broach
PLSB0010 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 10
PLSB0011 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 11
PLSB0012 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 12
PLSB0013 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 13
PLSB0014 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 14
PLSB0015 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 15
PLSB0016 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 16
PLSB0017 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 17
PLSB0018 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Standard 18
PLRB0010 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 10
PLRB0011 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 11
PLRB0012 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 12
PLRB0013 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 13
PLRB0014 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 14
PLRB0015 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 15
PLRB0016 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 16
PLRB0017 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 17
PLRB0018 Profemur® Renaissance® Broach Reduced 18
PTRG0410 Profemur® Renaissance® Neck Resection Guide
PLRB0016 Profemur® Slotted Broach Impactor Handle (Qty 2)
Instruments
PRZNKIT1
Catalog No. Description
PSSR1118 Profemur® Renaissance® Proximal Reamer
PRR00080 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 8
PRR00085 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 8.5
PRR00090 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 9
PRR00095 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 9.5
PRR00100 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 10
PRR00105 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 10.5
PRR00110 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 11
PRR00115 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 11.5
PRR00120 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 12
PRR00125 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 12.5
PRR00130 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 13
PRR00135 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 13.5
PRR00140 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 14
PRR00145 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 14.5
PRR00150 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 15
PRR00155 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 15.5
PRR00160 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 16
PRR00165 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 16.5
PRR00170 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 17
PRR00175 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 17.5
PRR00180 Profemur® Femoral Reamer 18
Instruments
PRZNKIT2
21
Catalog No. Description